## **Billing Agreement for Trainee Appointment**

University of Cincinnati

234 Goodman St., ML 0796 Cincinnati, Ohio 45219-2316						51 Goodman Drive, Suite 530 Cincinnati, Ohio 45221-0222	
NIH Award:		CFDA#:			SAP Grant #:		
Program Direc	ctor:			Trainee Na	me:		
Appointment Period:	From:	To:		Budget Period:	From:	То:	
	-	Term of this agreement:	From:	То:			
			at <b>Univ</b> e	ersity of Cincinna	nti Medica	Center, has been appointed as a	
trainee under t	he above	referenced grant awarded	to <b>University</b>	of Cincinnati	ınder the te	erms and conditions of	
the NIH Grants	Policy S	tatement and the "Guideline	es for Instituti	onal Training Grar	nts" (NIH #	PA-11-184)	
at least 40 hou order to fulfill th an integral part in accordance	ors per we the full-tim t of the re with the a	ek to the program or as spo e requirement, trainees wh search training experience. will partici	ecified by the o also are train pate in the train the tr	sponsoring institu ining as clinicians aining program dur S 2271). This lettel	tion in acc must confi ring the ap r authorize	ne is generally defined as devoting ordance with its own policies. In ne clinical duties to those that are pointment period identified above as <b>University of Cincinnati</b> es as follows:	
		Stipend:					
		Tuition/Fees:					
		Travel:					
Training Related Expenses:							
		Total Costs:					
travel, training	related e		within the co	rresponding budg		er trainee costs (tuition/fees, Invoices must be itemized	
UC Dept. Adm	ninistrator		UC Dept	:		Email:	
Street Address	s:			Cincinnati, Ohio			
Please referen	ice the Pu	ırchase Order # on all invoi	ces. The PO	amount will reflec	et amounts	due for each budget period. Final	

Date

and returning one copy of this letter to:

invoices are due 45 days after the budget period end date.

University of Cincinnati Medical Center

Any changes in the above terms will be made in writing by an authorized Institutional Official for the University of Cincinnati. Please indicate your acceptance of this letter agreement by obtaining your authorized Institutional Signature on the line below

at ospaward@uc.edu.